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1. TIES TO WELLS AND CORNERS ARE
BASED ON STATE PLANE GRID NORTH wv
NORTH ZONE NAD '27.

2. TIES TO REFERENCES ARE BASED ON
MAGNETIC NORTH 7/18/02.

3. LEASE BOUNDARY SHOWN HEREON
TAKEN FROM A DEED BOOK 197 AT PAGES
71 AND 72,

4, SURFACE OWNER AND ADJOINER
INFORMATION TAKEN FROM THE ASSESSOR
AND COUNTY CLERK RECORDS OF TYLER
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Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

' g - Well Operator's Report of Well Work
§ , .

Farm nam§§. Mclntyre

o
LOCATIO%( Elevatﬁon: 939’

District: McElroy

Operator Well No.:__ #3

DATE: 02/26/08

APl #:47-095-01734

Quadrangie: Centerpoint 7.5

County: Tyler ,
Latitude: 14,560 Feet Southof 39 Deg. 27 Min. 35.3 Sec.
Longitude: 5,940 Feet West of _80 Deg. 38 Min. 457 Sec.
Company: Commonwealth Energy, Inc.
Casing & Used in Left in well | Cement fill
Tubing drilling up Cu. Ft.
Address: P. O. Box 432 11-3/4” 120° 120’ 0
Mount Morris, PA 15349 8-5/8” 974 974 319 Cu.Ft.
Agent: Enzo Cardelli 7’ 1970° 1970° 59 Cu.Ft,
Inspector: Mike Underwood 4-1/2» 2949 2949 189 Cu.Ft.
Date Permit Issued: 05-14-04 ‘

Date Well Work Commenced: 11-26-05 -

Date Well Work Completed: 09-27-06

Verbal Plugging: N/A

Date Permission granted on:

Rotary X  Cable Rig X

Total Depth (feet): 2993’

_ Fresh Water Depth (ft.): 35

Salt Water Depth (ft.): 213F 5 djie

Is coal being mined in area (N/Y)? N

Coal Depths (ft.): 436’
OPEN FLOW DATA

Producing formation:_Gordon
Gas: Initial open flow 100 MCF/d
Final open flow 150 MCF/d

Pay zone deptli (ft) 2816°
Oil: Initial open flow 0_Bbl/d
Final open flow 2 Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests

Static rock Pressure

Second producing formation
Gas: Initial open flow
Final open flow

N/A
MCF/d

Static rock Pressure

24

Pay zone depth (ft)

MCF/d Oil: Initial open flow Bbl/d

Final open flow
Time of open flow between initial and final tests

Hours
500 _ psig (surface pressure) after 48 Hours

Bbl/d

Hours

psig (surface pressure) after

Hours

NOTE: ON BACK OF THIS FORM PUT THE FOLLOWING: 1). DETAILS OF PERFORATED
INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC. 2). THE WELL

LOG WHICH IS A SYSTEMATIC DETAILED GEOLOGICAL RECORD OF
INCLUDING COAL ENCOUNTERED BY;THE,}WELL;BOR‘,E.

Rom oy 3%,

Signed: 27

By: Enzo Cardel i
Date: Feb. 26,2008

ALL FORMATIONS, o

sl AL



S. M. MCINTYRE #3

DETAIL OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ECT:

STAGE FORMATION

1 GORDON

ISIP = 2655 lbs
5 min = 2600 ibs

DRILLES LOG
Formation

Clay
Sd/Sh
Sd
RR
Sd/Sh
Coal
Sd/Sh
Lime
Sd/Sh
RR
Sd/Sh
Sd
Sd/Sh
Lime
Sh
BL
Sd

Sh

Sd
Sd/Sh

Top

07
10’
140°
311
327
436’
450°
687
702°
918’
1114
1851°
1874’
1901°
1905’
1968’
2060°
2204
2275
2806’

Bottom

10°
140°
311
327
436’
450°
687
702’
918’
1114
1851°
1874
1901
1905°
1968’
2060°
2204°
2775°
2806’
2993’

PERFS SAND N2

2800°-2804° — 8 HOLES 39,000 Ibs 691 scf
2804 -2816’ —~ 8 HOLES

ELECTRIC LOG TOPS
Formation Depth top
Big Lime 1989’

Big Injun 2045’
Berea ) 2570°
Gordon 2717

17 strm salt water @ 2131°
gas ck @ 2068’ = no show
gas ck @ 2255’ = no show

gas ck @ 2838” = 5/10 in 4 w/w

MAR 2 1 2008



