



Farm name: S.M. McIntyre
LOCATION: Elevation: 939'

DATE: 02/26/08

API#: 47-095-01734

Department of Environmental Protection Office of Oil and Gas

Well Operator's Report of Well Work

Operator Well No.: #3

Quadrangle: Centerpoint 7.5

County: Tyler

District: McElroy

Longitude:

Latitude: 14,50

14,560 Feet South of 5,940 Feet West of

39 Deg. 80 Deg.

27 Min. 38 Min.

35.3 Sec. 45.7 Sec.

Company: Commonwealth Energy, Inc.

	Casing & Tubing	Used in drilling	Left in well	Cement fill up Cu. Ft.
Address: P. O. Box 432	11-3/4"	120'	120'	0
Mount Morris, PA 15349	8-5/8"	974	974	319 Cu.Ft.
Agent: Enzo Cardelli	7"	1970'	1970'	59 Cu.Ft.
Inspector: Mike Underwood	4-1/2"	2949	2949	189 Cu.Ft.
Date Permit Issued: 05-14-04				
Date Well Work Commenced: 11-26-05				
Date Well Work Completed: 09-27-06		***		
Verbal Plugging: N/A				
Date Permission granted on:				
Rotary X Cable Rig X				
Total Depth (feet): 2993'				
Fresh Water Depth (ft.): 35'				
Salt Water Depth (ft.): 2131 S HA				-
Is coal being mined in area (N/Y)? N				
Coal Depths (ft.):_436'				

OPEN FLOW DATA

Producing formation: Gordon Pay zone depth (ft) 2816'
Gas: Initial open flow 100 MCF/d Oil: Initial open flow 0 Bbl/d
Final open flow 150 MCF/d Final open flow 2 Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests 24 Hours
Static rock Pressure 500 psig (surface pressure) after 48 Hours

Second producing formation	N/A	Pay zone depth (ft)	
Gas: Initial open flow	_MCF/d (Oil: Initial open flow	Bbl/d
Final open flow	_MCF/d	Final open flow	Bbl/d
Time of open flow between	en initial a	nd final tests	Hours
Static rock Pressure	psig (su	rface pressure) after	Hours

NOTE: ON BACK OF THIS FORM PUT THE FOLLOWING: 1). DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC. 2). THE WELL LOG WHICH IS A SYSTEMATIC DETAILED GEOLOGICAL RECORD OF ALL FORMATIONS, INCLUDING COAL ENCOUNTERED BY THE WELLBORE.

C	٠.			.1
•	10	31	۱6	:d
U	44	-,		·u

By: Enzo Cardelli Date: Feb. 26, 2008

MAR 1 1 2008

DETAIL OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ECT:

STAGE	FORMATION	PERFS	SAND	N2
1	GORDON	2800'-2804' - 8 HOLES 2804' -2816' - 8 HOLES	39,000 lbs	691 scf

ISIP = 2655 lbs 5 min = 2600 lbs

DRILLES LOG

ELECTRIC LOG TOPS

Formation	Тор	Bottom		epth top
Clay	0,	10'	Big Lime 19	989'
Sd/Sh	10'	140'		045'
Sd	140'	311'		570'
RR	311	327		717
Sd/Sh	327'	436'		
Coal	436'	450'		
Sd/Sh	450'	687'		
Lime	687'	702'		
Sd/Sh	702'	918'		
RR	918'	1114'		
Sd/Sh	1114'	1851'		
Sd	1851'	1874'		
Sd/Sh	1874'	1901		
Lime	1901'	1905'		
Sh	1905'	1968'		
BL	1968'	2060'	1" strm salt water @ 2131'	
Sd	2060'	2204'	gas ck @ 2068' = no show	
Sh	2204'	2775'	gas ck @ 2255' = no show	
Sd	2275	2806'		
Sd/Sh	2806'	2993'	gas ck @ 2838' = 5/10 in ½" w/w	

MAR 2 1 2008